IN THE CENTFPAL ADMINISTEATIVE THIEUMAL, JRIFUFP REWCH,

J A I PTUR,

ke of deco

k3

0.A. Wo, 707/22 D

BEISHAN LAL ¢ Applicant,

VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ANP, : Fespondantd,
Mr. P.D, Fhanna : Counezel for the sprlicant,
Mr. Manich 2Phandsri ; Zounzel for the rzepondents, -

Hon'hls Mr, Juetice D.L, Mehts, Vise-"hairman

Hon'ble Mz, Ushs Sen, Administrative Mamber

FEF HON'ELE MR, JUISTICE D,L., MEHTA, VICE~CHAZTIRMIN:

Hezrd the learned counzel for the parties.
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children cf the plaintiff even cannot get the just
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or decizion of their dispute which w

forz=fathzrs, In s Jdemdcocratic counktry, unless soms

iz there zkhout the & tithn =£ ths pergons who are at

the helm of the affsirs in delivering justice anld also

of the pefrsonz who are at the helm of the affairs of
~ther tw> winge of Stake, namely, the Executive arnd the
Legisglative, there cannot he a justize,

3. The powr Watermsn is sgitating this osse since  «

though his date of hirth is 2,2,1229 and not 3.3,1919,

Ths respondz=nts have not even cared to £ile the raply

of the petition of the aprlicant, Insztezd of litigating

for ysarz koagether, justice could have bzen done to

arplicant ky rectifying th:s mistale, The applicant

the
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vide Judgement Jdated 28, 10,1927 Jelivered in T.A, No,
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very importznt for the
parpoee of considerastion of the juigemnznt af—pbe Tudzzment

of the Trikunzl]l given rlis Thiz Trirtunal has ststed:

e

w

" Efter bhestowing our careful oconeideration on the facts

and circumstances of this case, we f£ind that it was an
eminently fit case which n2eded & propesr ingmiry on
receipt of the representation made by the plaintiff for
rectification of his fate of Lirth," Direztions wvere als
given to considsr the dzoumente produced and the doocuments
availakle and examine ths 2ase ih the light of the
observatione malds, It if & c&se in which the poor
aprlicant has become the victim of the lozs af the .

original ezrvice cheset ard the servies record, The
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rezpondents should heve taken the action against thogse

fficers who are reeponeikle £or the loss ofthe original
gervics shaet or servios raodrd wvhich was eigned %y the
applicant. Thay have not ocoms with 3 2ase that any
action\has Izen tzlaen against those officers who zare

responsikbles for the loss of the originsl shset or cervice

o
D
b5
19)]
i
2
-
[
0
[1]]
n}
th
Q
tJ
&
b
bl
1]
[v:j
et —
i1} &)
Loe
qy
[a
L
j7)
™m
b
[
=
=
-y
oy
rr
¥
[a1]
m
[X
0}
- T
ey

was prepar=d and
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gervics recowd the applicant
information recquired for the prepsration of the naw
gervice reccrd. Even zfter the preparation of the naw

gervice record, the zignature of ths applicant was hﬁ#’

4. We have gone through the order, Annsiure A-
pacsesed by thes Chief Fersonnel Officer which is bzzeld on

no facts and zomes disturhing zlenente have zles crept in
ztween the intervening period, i.e., aft=r ths judgment

of thiz Trikunsl znd the judgament given Ly the C,P.0,

LY
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aongiderad by the Trikunzl a3t ths time of the Jdecicsicn in
T,A, o, £33/34, dzcidzd on 28,10.287,
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€ of the Judgsmsnt, thisz Tllbunal hae held as under:
"o far 3z the msdical sxaminstion certificate of
March 3, 1948 is concernéd, it was stated Ly the
learned counsel for the respondents that 2olumn

of age haz not heen £illed up.”

That meanz it was the zase of the respoandents thenszlves
that ihe columﬁ of ags was blanl: at the tims when the
criginal T.A, was argued, Wow the C,P.0, reais that the

date of birth has been mentioned aszs 3.3.19219 and nat
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3.1929, When that <oolunn was Ilank at the relevant time
which was z=en by the Trikunal how the new sntries have
crept in in thet certificate hae not keen explained by

iz mor2 makerial

D

the resnondenta, Apart from that, ther
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-3 iz tle
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on record in favomr of k! cant, Annsxure
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letter issued by the Station Stupdt., Ajmer to ths Station
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Master, Taliji where ths applicant was transferre
u.6.69.' In this l=stter which was izzusd akout Z-9 ezrs
Lefore the actual retiremsnt, thes date ~f irth hae besn
chown a5 2.2.1929, The applicént's caze ieg that the
Aakts iz sorrsctly mentioned tharsin., The C.F,0. has coms
to the oconclusion that the Supdt, has unauthorisedly
mentionsd the date in the z:213 lztter, Let uz assune

th;
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£ it may be a 2ase of nnauthorized entry in the lekter

hut it must ke barsel on reaocrd ar the CPO oonld have

inmired from the officzr who had izsuwed the letbtzr in

12692 on Uhat Ihazie he hald =ntersd the Jdakte of birth as

2.3.29, Mere saving that it wse nobt within the jurisdiction

2

£ the Supdt. to mention the date in the latter will not
sufficz and the khurden hzavily lise cn the respondents &0
Aieprove the dake of hirth menticonsd in this letter, It is
the szoond fault of the rezpondsnte; earlicsr they have/
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lost the rezord and now they sazy that the Supdt. wss not

competent, ut they have not dared t2 azk the Supdt. on

what kasis he has mads the =ntry in the gaid letter, The
. } A

third docwinent which has not keen conzidarsd properly by
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~espondesnte (CPO) iz Annsiurs A-4, the

certificate which was ieauzsd on 6,10,1969 Ly the Pailway
Daztor., In this csrtificsts, ths ace of the applicant

hzs been shown as akbont 40 years, naturally, the date of
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with the Pailway auvthoritiszsz, They ocould Fave Aizpnatald

thiz certificate svan at that time ut they have not done

it and a2 this certificsts issued Ly their representative

iz of & kinding charactsyr zgeinst tlhem as an admizsion
unlzzss thev rebut it Ly oogent evidsznce. The other

doounzent. 15 the Annermre 2=13 which is the seninrity lis

aﬁg intment, Jdate 3f confirmstion stec. hive heen giwven,
In thiz zenicrity list, the dakte of hirth of the aprlican

has bzzn zhown as 2,3.1929 z2nd the date of appointment =5

‘u‘

Leverman ie 30,929,581, Barlicr, hs was Watsrmnan,

Eo It will not ks ~ut of nlace here & mention that

if the date of hirth iz considered ac 1919, then ths

arplicant cannot e appointed in the year 1242 as he will
minimam

e above 28 years, Ma "1nmm/uﬁb limit hes—teen chown for

thz purpoze of

g

ligikility for appointment a8 Clzss IV
erployes iz that hsz should not be kelow 18 years and

shemld nok s oshaove 28 gesrs. Thus, if the date of bhirth

.

13192, he will he aboveoﬁe yeare., £2, he will not be

thie zls> eupports the theory of the applicant that he was

only of 19 yearz and he waz 2ligible for appointment, Thos,
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manticoned akove, we are not in2lined ko
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22ept the view tzlien by ths C,P.0,

1

7 In the resalt, ws acczpk the CLA,, sct aside

Fh

the order , 2nnexre 4-2 Jdated 4,8,1922 oonveyed by

letter dated 25.2.8%9 and direct the respondents to treat

UA. fa

( TSH2 S3ENM )v ( D, L, MEHTA )
Administrative Mzamber Vice=Clhialrman



